THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

	NO DATE
	APPROVEDMAYOR
	RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO FIVE YEAR FINANCIAL PROJECTION AND BUDGET FORECAST
1	Decelved that
2	Resolved that,
3	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
4	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
5	matters of paramount importance to the City Council, and
6 7	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council has requested Marcum, LLP to prepare a
8	financial projection and budget forecast report covering the next five years; and
9	initialization projection and outaget forecast report covering the next rive years, and
10	WHEREAS, Marcum, LLP has completed the five-year financial projection and budget
11	forecast report; and
12	101 -1-1 00 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
13	WHEREAS, Marcum, LLP has made a presentation to the City Council on August 19,
14	2019 about the five-year financial projection and budget forecast report.
15	
16	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby
17	transmits the five-year financial projection and budget forecast report prepared by Marcum, LLF
18	to the Mayor and the administration.
19	
20	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor.
21	
22	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT MEROLLA
28	
29	COMMITTEE: FINANCE
30	